508256497 11/30/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8303689

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MEF	MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		02/0	02/01/2021			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
NATIONAL YANG-MING UNIVERSITY					02/01/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	NATION	NATIONAL YANG MING CHIAO TUNG UNIVERSITY				
Street Address:	NO. 155, SEC. 2, LINONG ST., BEITOU DISTRICT					
City:	TAIPEI	TAIPEI CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	112					
	I I					
Application Number: 14		4197942	197942]	
]	
CORRESPONDENCE I]	
		703)621-7	7155]	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>) De sent to	703)621-7 <i>the e-ma</i>	il address first; if that			,
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if) pe sent to provided;	703)621-7 <i>the e-ma</i>	il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b			,
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(pe sent to provided; 7	703)621-7 the e-ma ; if that is 703621714	il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b	oe ser	nt via US	,
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(pe sent to provided; 7 L	703)621-7 the e-ma ; if that is 703621714 _JR@MG-	<i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b</i> 40	p e ser pMG-I	nt via US P.COM	,
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(pe sent to provided; 7 L 1	703)621-7 the e-ma ; if that is 703621714 JR@MG- MUNCY, 0 125 S. RO	<i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b</i> 40 IP.COM, MAILROOM@ GEISSLER, OLDS & LO YAL STREET	p e ser pMG-I	nt via US P.COM	,
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(pe sent to provided; 7 L 1	703)621-7 the e-ma ; if that is 703621714 JR@MG- MUNCY, 0 125 S. RO	<i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b</i> 40 IP.COM, MAILROOM@ BEISSLER, OLDS & LO	p e ser pMG-I	nt via US P.COM	,
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(provided; 7 L M 1 <i>F</i>	703)621-7 <i>the e-ma</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 703621714 JR@MG- MUNCY, C 125 S. RO ALEXAND	<i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b</i> 40 IP.COM, MAILROOM@ GEISSLER, OLDS & LO YAL STREET	p e ser pMG-I	nt via US P.COM	,
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(provided; 7 L M 1 4 UMBER:	703)621-7 the e-ma ; if that is 703621714 JR@MG- MUNCY, 0 125 S. RO ALEXAND	<i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b</i> 40 IP.COM, MAILROOM@ GEISSLER, OLDS & LO YAL STREET RIA, VIRGINIA 22314	p e ser pMG-I	nt via US P.COM	,
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(provided; 7 L M 1 4 UMBER:	703)621-7 the e-mail ; if that is 703621714 JR@MG- MUNCY, C 125 S. RO ALEXAND 5382 LINE	<i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will k</i> 40 IP.COM, MAILROOM@ GEISSLER, OLDS & LO YAL STREET RIA, VIRGINIA 22314 2/0368PUS1	p e ser pMG-I	nt via US P.COM	,
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(provided; 7 L M 1 4 UMBER:	703)621-7 <i>the e-mail ; if that is</i> 703621714 JR@MG- MUNCY, C 125 S. RO ALEXAND 5382 LINE /LIN	<i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b</i> 40 IP.COM, MAILROOM@ GEISSLER, OLDS & LO YAL STREET RIA, VIRGINIA 22314 2/0368PUS1 DA J RUFF	p e ser pMG-I	nt via US P.COM	,
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(provided; 7 L M 1 4 UMBER:	703)621-7 <i>the e-mail ; if that is</i> 703621714 JR@MG- MUNCY, C 125 S. RO ALEXAND 5382 LINE /LIN	<i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b</i> 40 IP.COM, MAILROOM@ GEISSLER, OLDS & LO YAL STREET RIA, VIRGINIA 22314 2/0368PUS1 DA J RUFF DA J RUFF/	p e ser pMG-I	nt via US P.COM	,
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(provided; 7 L M 1 4 UMBER:	703)621-7 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>if that is</i> 703621714 JR@MG- MUNCY, C 125 S. RO ALEXAND 5382 LINE /LIN 11/3	<i>il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b</i> 40 IP.COM, MAILROOM@ GEISSLER, OLDS & LO YAL STREET RIA, VIRGINIA 22314 2/0368PUS1 DA J RUFF DA J RUFF/ 0/2023	p e ser pMG-I	nt via US P.COM	,

NameService

EFS: Post-Allowance Communication - Incoming

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Patents, Assignment Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

The undersigned hereby declares the following:

That I am knowledgeable in Chinese and English. That I have reviewed the Ministry of Education document and verify that the attached document is an accurate translation thereof.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. Further, these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application(s) or any patent issued thereon. N,

Mar. 1^{st.}, 7022 Date <u>JM - Wen</u> (Jm Signature <u>YUN- WEN (HEN</u> Typed or Printed Name

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

Address: No.5, Zhongshan S. Rd., Zhongzheng Dist., Taipei City 10051, Taiwan (Republic of China) Fax: 02-23976944 Contact: Tel: 02-77366382

Recipient: National Yang Ming Chiao Tung University Mailing Date: 110.2.8 (February 8, 2021) Paper Number: 1100020424 Level of Urgency: Standard Attachment: No

Subject:

This document is to certify that National Yang Ming Chiao Tung University has been authorized by the Ministry of Education, Republic of China to operate as a public institution of higher education in accordance with the University Act.

Description:

- 1. Degree conferred by this University shall be pursuant to the provisions of the Degree Conferral Law. This document serves as a certificate of authorization only.
- "National Yang-Ming University" and "National Chiao Tung University" formally merged into the "National Yang Ming Chiao Tung University" (NYCU) on February 1, 2021.

To: National Yang Ming Chiao Tung University Cc:

(Translation)

檔 號:

教育部 函

地址:10051臺北市中山南路5號 傳 真:02-23976944 聯絡人:張詩欣 電 話:02-77366382

受文者:國立陽明交通大學

發文日期:中華民國110年2月8日 發文字號:臺教高(三)字第1100020424號 速別:普通件 密等及解密條件或保密期限: 附件:無附件

- 主旨:茲證明國立陽明交通大學係經本部依大學法規定核可立案之 公立大學,請查照。
- 說明:

囊

訂

線

- 一、學校係依學位授予法規定頒授學位;另本函僅作學校立案證明之用。
- 二、旨案為國立陽明大學與國立交通大學自110年2月1日起合 併。

正本:國立陽明交通大學 副本: